12 notice_e-01
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2011.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incorpo-

■ PART NUMBERS
●1005 TYPE （Operating Temperature : ー55～＋125℃）
Ordering Code
EHS
(Environmental
Hazardous
Substances)
Varistor Voltage
V1mA (V)
Varistor voltage
tolerance
Rated Voltage
DC (V)
Clamping
Voltage
V0.1A (V)
ESD Peak Voltage
150pF 330Ω
contact discharge
(kV)
Peak current
8/20μsec. (A)
Capacitance
(reference value)
1kHz 1Vrms (pF)
VR1005BBA270 RoHS 27
±20％
15 46
15
10 80
VR1005AAA270 RoHS 27 15 46 5 40
VR1005CCA270 RoHS 27 15 46 1 15
VR1005AAA180 RoHS 18 10 32 10 140
VR1005AAA120 RoHS 12 7.5 22 5 130
VR1005BBA080 RoHS 8 5.5 15 25 650
VR1005DDA080 RoHS 8 5.5 15 20 480
VR1005AAA080 RoHS 8 5.5 15 3 100
VR1005CCA080 RoHS 8 4.5 17 8 1 33
VR1005AAA6R8 RoHS 6.8 ±30％ 3.5 15 15 3 100
＊ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space.  When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) or CD catalogs.
◦	High speed response realizes effective countermeasure for acute
ESD.

 6. Capacitance
Specified Value Refer to the part number section.
【Test Methods and Remarks】
 Measured at specified measuring frequency, 1 Vrms, 0V bias.
 7. ESD Peak voltage
Specified Value Refer to the part number section.
【Test Methods and Remarks】
 150pF 330Ω contact discharge (IEC61000-4-2)
 Maximum ESD voltage that can be withstood without deteriorating varistor characteristics when an ESD voltage is applied once.
 8. Withstanding surge current
Specified Value Refer to the part number section.
【Test Methods and Remarks】
 Maximum current that can be withstood without deteriorating varistor characteristics when an impulse current (8/20μs) is applied once.
 9. High Temperature Loading
Specified Value
VR1005, 063 : ΔV1mA/V1mA≦±10％
VR105C : ΔCp/Cp≦±30％
【Test Methods and Remarks】
 VR1005 : 125±3℃ Rated voltage 500h±12h
 VR063, VR105C :  85±3℃ Rated voltage 500h±12h